T
im
er
D.2
D
BT-SERIES – overview
Installation timer
Electronic timer from the BT product range offer ideal solutions

Clamping range (nominal/min/max)	 mm2
Length x width x height	 mm 80.0 x 17.5 x 73.0
Type designation:
B	 =	 Building
T	 =	 Timer
R	 = 	Response Delay
TT	 =	 Two Times
M	 =	 Multifunction, 8 ranges
MF	=	 Multifunction, 4 ranges
DS	 =	 Delta, Star
S	 =	 Screw
Z	 =	 Tension
BT-SERIES – Timer
Accessories
Designation
Locking and adjusting key
Type Qty. Order No.
BT Lock Pen 1 8659840000
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
T
im
er
D
Ordering data
Connection system Type Qty Order No.
Screw connection BTM-S 1 8647700000
Tension clamp BTM-Z 1 8647710000
Multifunction relay with control input (BTM)
BT-SERIES – Timer
Functions
Function A – on-delay
Connect power supply (A1/A2). When
the input signal (B1/A2) is applied, the
on-delay lasting for the set time T starts.
The output R (15/18) connects the load
at the end of the set time. To reset, the
power supply has to be switched off.
A1 / A2
B1 / A2
15 / 18
Function B – pulse emitter (starting at normal position)
Connect power supply (A1/A2). After
applying the input signal (B1/A2),
output R (15/18) switches the load
synchronously and alternately between
the normal and operated positions
within the set time T. In this function,
the cycle starts at the normal position.
A1 / A2
B1 / A2
15 / 18
Function B2 – pulse emitter (starting at operated position)
Connect power supply (A1/A2). After
applying the input signal (B1/A2),
output R (15/18) switches the load
synchronously and alternately between
the normal and operated positions
within the set time T. In this function,
the cycle starts at the operated position.
A1 / A2
B1 / A2
15 / 18
Function C – interval time-delay
Connect power supply (A1/A2). After